

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

No. DU/ A01MISCE/ Admin/5/1845

Date: 04/09/2023

## NOTIFICATION N

In view of the ongoing preparation for the forthcoming National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) team's visit to Dibrugarh University, all the Malis and Sweepers engaged at various Departments/Centres for Studies/D.U.I.E.T./Administrative Building/L.N.B. Library/D.U. Model School/Rang Ghar Auditorium/Indira Miri Conference Hall/Bhimbor Deori Indoor Stadium/D.U. Haat/ are hereby to be engaged as per the scheduled mentioned below till the completion of the inspection by the NAAC peer team.

Designation	Timings	
	From	То
Malis	, 9:30 A.M.	5:30 A.M.
Cleaners	2:00 P.M.	5:30 P.M.

Hence, they are asked to report on duty to Administrative Officer, Dibrugarh University with immediate effect as per the given time schedule for further necessary instructions.

All Controlling Officers of Malis & Cleaners engaged under their control are requested to release them so as to allow them to be engaged as per the schedule indicated above.

Registrar

Dibrugarh University

Dibrugarh of dt 63/09/12023

Copy to: Dulmisce | Admin 15/1846- 755

1. The Vice Chancellor, D.U. for favour of information.

- 2. All Heads of academic Departments/Chairpersons of Centres for Studies/Director of Institutes D.U. for kind information with a request for necessary coordination.
- 3. All Officers, D.U. for kind information and for necessary coordination.
- 4. The Assistant Registrar (Admn.), D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Administrative Officer, D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Estate Officer, D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Sports Officer, D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Programmer, D.U. is requested to upload the same on the University website.
- 9. The Headmaster, D.U. Model School, for information and necessary action.

10. Office file.

Registrar

Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh